## CERTIFICATE

Darrell Stacy, City Recorder of the City of Austin, does hereby certify and state:

1. That he is the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Recorder of the City of Austin

2. That as such City Recorder he has charge of all minute, resolution and ordinance books of the City of Austin, and all official records of the City of Austin. That as such City Recorder he also has charge of the corporate seal of the City of Austin, which seal is affixed to this Certificate.

3. That he has compared the document attached to this Certificate with the original document on file in his office and that the attached copy is a full, true, and correct copy of the original ...... in all respects.

4. That said ......Ordinance No. 1144 was duly passed and approved upon the date shown upon the said document and was duly published in the official newspaper of the City of Austin.

5. That all formalities required by the Charter of the City of Austin, or the laws of the State of Minnesota have been compiled with in the passage of this (MATION) (NOSONX xion) (ordinance) and it is now in full force and effect.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14. day of October ..... 1968. Ruth Paulson

#1144

Notary Public, Mower Country MAULSON, Notary Public County of Mower, Minnesota My Commission Expires ..... Exp. Aug. 29; 1973

Vanel Start Recorder #20293

500-2-65

## ORDINANCE NO. 1144 (AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1139)

AN AMENDED ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY COMPLETELY SURROUNDED LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON TO THE WEST.

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city, village or borough and

WHEREAS, THIS territory is completely surrounded on all sides by land already included within the corporate limits of the city, and is deemed to be urban in character,

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN DO ORDAIN:

Section 1: The corporate limits of the City of Austin are hereby extended to include the platted territory described as follows; which territory now is, and has heretofore been completely surrounded by territory slready included within the city limita:

> Lots 1 and 2, Creatwood Hills 1st Addition and the following portion previously deeded to Darrell Armstrong and Margaret E. Armstrong by a deed recorded in Bk. 230 of deeds, Pg. 493: beginning at the most northerly corner of lot 3. Crestwood Hills 1st Addition, thence southwesterly along the northerly line of said lot to the most westerly corner thereof; Thence southeasterly 25 feet along the westerly line of said lot; thence northeasterly on a line parallel with the northerly line of said lot to the easterly line thereof; thence northeasterly along the easterly line of said lot to the point of beginning. and the following portion of T. H. # 116 right-of-way beginning at the northwest corner of Lot 1, Creatwood Hills 1st Addn., Mower County, Minnesota, this point also being on the east right-of-way line of 24th Street SW: thence northeasterly on the extention of the east property line of 24th Street northwest until this line intersects the center line of T. H. #116; thence easterly along this centerline until it intersects the center line of Turtle Creek; thence southerly along the center line of Turtle Creck until it intersects the northeast corner of lot 1, Crestwood Hills 1st Addn.; thence westerly along the north line of said Lot 1 to the point of beginning, this last described line also being the south right-of-way line of T. N. # 116.

ALC: NO.

1

Section 2: The City Recorder is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the County in which the property is located, and the Minnesota Municipal Commission.

Section 3: This ordinance takes affect upon passage and Publication and filing certified copies as directed in Section 2.

Recorder

1968.	Passed by a vote	of Yeas a	nd Nays this	7th day	of October, #2029 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	YEAS		NAYS	0	FILED NOV 1 8 1968
		APPROVED :			Hunt Secretary of State
ATTEST		Kasener	Robert	36	might
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -				U	rmyor

Laul Star

1.20

7 **L** 

U

pr

es